Means the present municipal boundaries of the City, and 
shall include any additions thereto by annexation or other legal means. 

Service Interruption: Means the loss of picture or sound on one (1) or 

more channels or channel equivalents. 

Standard Installation: Means installations within one hundred twenty-five 

(125) feet from the nearest tap to the subscriber’s terminal.   

Subscriber: Means a person who lawfully receives cable service from a 

cable system with a grantee's express permission. 

Telecommunications: Means the transmission between or among points

[...]

extensions of the system throughout the service area. 

2. Required Extensions of the Cable System.  Whenever a grantee 

receives a request for cable service from a subscriber in a contiguous un-served 
area within the City where there are at least ten (10) residences within one 
thousand three hundred and twenty (1,320) cable-bearing strand feet (one-
quarter cable mile) from the tap or node of a grantee’s trunk or distribution cable 
from which it is to be extended as designated by the grantee, it shall extend its 
cable system to such subscribers at no cost to said subscribers for the cable